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33.440
30.070
22.670
22.505
24.890
25.285
25.745
25.885
27.575
28.210
31.495
31.120
31.895
33.070
32.900
37.380
28.520
18.110
19.640
27.120
27.120
26.380
28.070
30.030
29.245
29.370
29.525
29.540
25.270
41.880
41.800
39.885
40.740
40.965
41.500
38.390
38.280
35.745
36.730
37.200
37.120
36.870
36.0565
35.260
35.490
35.370
35.605
39.655
40.050
42.550
49.750
49.670

7 AR

67.340
67.097
66.890
66.941
66.985
67.100
67.055
65.959
67.347
66.967
67.040
67.010
66.958
67.050
67.136
67.067
67.155
67.092
67.105
66.856
67.022
66.952
66.820
66.725
66.466
66.905
66.787
66.552
66.725
66.725
66.864
66.816
66.825
66.855
66.885
66.823
66.872
66.960
66.806
66.797
67.055
66.874
66.956
66.960
67.007
67.008
67.215
67.009
67.072
67.077
66.897
67.062
67.127
66.991
67.137
67.016
67.030
66.861
66.620
66.460
66.445

BRAE

3.20
3.15
3.00
2.45
1.80
5.30
3.40
3.52
1.30
4.38
1.80
3.85
3.70
5.30
3.80
3.09
4.45
6.60
4.60
2.15
1.55
5.75
4.20
4.85
5.94
4.70
3.70
3.05
5.35
2.20
5.40
2.22
3.50
6.85
9.20
2.39
7.75
2.70
2.74
2.12
7.06
2.30
3.95
2.20
6.90
2.40
2.00
1.22
1.21
2.71
2.00
2.01
1.35
2.30
1.40
3.25
5.70
1.50
4.93
5.20
5.61

N

2.30
1.88
4.55
2.10
2.40
7.39
2.80
3.45
1.50
3.15
2.40
2.65
5.35
3.85
7.10
1.89
3.80
4.30
4.30
3.90
1.90
3.70
4.05
6.40
4.80
6.70
5.10
2.53
2.88
1.30
4.30
2.55
2.09
4.82
4.80
3.20
4.45
1.85
3.40
2.60
3.75
5.80
2.33
2.84
5.76
3.72
1.30
2.15
2.90
1.70
3.05
2.60
2.30
2.04
1.15
3.27
4.78
2.10
3.22
8.70
2.00

= FN

1.00
0.70
1.45
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.10
2.15
0.50
1.55
0.50
0.95
1.70
2.35
1.00
0.85
0.65
1.60
1.55
1.40
0.40
1.45
1.70
1.40
2.70
1.20
1.10
1.05
0.95
0.50
2.05
0.30
1.20
2.25
3.35
1.55
3.256
0.40
0.65
1.05
2.80
1.75
1.00
0.70
4.50
1.20
0.50
0.65
0.60
1.10
0.60
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.30
1.70
2.20
0.40
1.35
2.40
1.80

HE

4.9
3.4
15.6
3.8
3.7
41.2
16.5
24.6
0.7
13.1
1.8
8.3
33.7
38.1
31.7
3.7
8.3
474
29.2
8.4
1.1
27.7
18.9
29.5
69.7
28.4
18.9
8.3
12.1
1.4
35.9
1.4
9.1
118.5
185.7
12.8
142.2
1.8
4.1
5.8
100.2
12.5
7.8
4.3
199.5
8.3
1.0
1.7
1.8
3.7
3.9
2.1
1.6
2.0
0.3
17.9
81.6
1.3
12.5
84.6
20.5



No K Gr & @®wR HE amt XEER  YER ZERE BRE RARE BRRE HE
N E3 M-a 109 Bl Fe—F 24.300 42.180 66.861 2.60 5.25 1.70  24.2
N D4 IM-a 110 By wRCE f 32.100 35.030 67.111 1.41 0.81 0.20 WErs
NE F5 1I 118 R F¥—h 49.300 55.640 66.174 1.90 1.54 0.60 4.3
NE F5 1I 118 R F¥—F 49.300 55.640 66.174 2.70 1.75 1.10 1.3
NE F5 1II 119 R WACE ¢ 48.700 53.955 66.124 534  3.50 0.95 18.8
NE F5 1II 120 I i el 47.250 55510 66.185 3.08 2.50 2.15 174
NE F5 1I 122 Bl Ee) e 48.300 53.845 66.002 2.15 1.70 0.60 1.7
NE E5 1 124 47.855 45.280 66.047
N El H#EL 135 R WACE a 7.745 43.780 66.620 1.70 1.48 0.50 1.2
N E2 136 Bl TR f 10.655 49.375 66.257 4.70  4.96 1.80 34.4
N El N 139 Hil# F¥—F 8.950 41.950 66.670 455 435 2.00 424
N El N 140 H WACE a 8.625 41.625 66.662 .30 2.80 0.50 1.5
N E2 II-b 141 ak Fv—h 10.600 47.300 66.537 6.50 3.20 3.30 39.5
N E2 1I-b 142 H WHCE a 10.875 46.400 66.465 2.15 1.55 0.55 2.0
N E2 N 144 HF Fv—h 10.180 44.180 66.475 3.14  3.30 1.20 10.9
N El N 146 A FBCE a 8.650 40.750 66.645 1.82 1.40 0.55 1.0
N E2 II-b 148 KA BHA 15.575 48.850 66.348 1.10 1.59 0.35 0.5
N E2 N 149 29 HE 16.125 49.000 66.315 0.92 0.72 0.23  HETHE
N E2 II-b 150 By WRcE f 12.625 45.650 66.555 2.40 1.30 0.60 1.6
N E2 II-b 151 A WACE b 12.375 44.800 66.575 1.95 2.20 0.35 1.7
N E2 N 152 R i E= 11.150 44.440 66.550 1.20 0.95 0.35 0.3
N E2 II-b 153 R i E=I 10.850 44.100 66.608 1.40 1.02 0.50 0.7
N E2 II-b 155 H A wACE f 11.0560 43.050 66.662 1.80 1.83 1.00 1.7
N E2 N 156 A e 11.000 42.925 66.585 1.20 1.33 0.50 0.5
N E2 II-b 157 v i E=¢ 10.080 42.825 66.655 1.13 1.70 0.90 1.1
N E2 N 158 v R f 10.050 41.550 66.604 1.63 1.20 0.29 0.5
N E2 II-b 159 R F¥—F 11.425 41.275 66.627 1.92 2.18 0.30 1.4
N E2 M-b 162 U F+¥—h 12.125 40.550 66.680 470  2.71 1.35 12.0
N E2 I-b 163 I s 13.875 40.275 66.560 220 212 0.85 4.0
N E2 N 164 KA HRCE a 11.500 42.790 66.652 1.48  2.16 0.70 1.6
N E2 II-b 165 H v RS f 10.025 42.025 66.650 3.10 3.15 0.75 5.9
N E2 N 168 X Fv¥—h 11.650 43.355 66.577 1.48 0.98 0.50 0.6
N E2 1I-b 169 R i e 12.125 44.050 66.557 2.90 1.90 0.60 2.7
N E2 N 172 I BIER 14.600 44.800 66.452 2.55 1.60 0.90 2.0
N E2 N 173 A BCE e 16.075 46.375 65.770 3.05 5.40 2.55 59.3
N E2 N 177 By i =g 16.440 42.700 66.430 1.54 228 0.05 1.3
N E2 M-b 179 H WA b 17.000 43.700 66.456 1.13 1.90 0.40 0.7
N E2 N 180 2 ARG 17.250  43.300 66.416 098  0.95 0.20 0.1
N E2 N 181 H ity 17.450 44.460 66.412 2.46 2.30 0.65 2.3
N E2 I-b 182 K PRACE b 18.650 44.080 66.400 1.50 2.90 0.85 2.6
N E2 II-b 183 FHF 18.740  44.100 66.403
N E2 II-b 184 H v R 18.250  43.200 66.405 3.02 2.75 1.10 9.2
N E2 II-b 185 H EER 18.850 43.060 66.409 2.00 2.88 0.70 4.3
N E2 N 186 R WHRA b 17.875 42.910 66.378 1.23 1.30 0.20 0.1
N E2 N 187 e hr BET 17.600 42.850 66.358 0.58 0.76 0.10 0.1
N E2 N 188 EdVas BET 18.300 42.050 66.377 1.60 0.95 0.48 0.5
N E2 I-b 190 By ACE b 19.100 41.000 66.400 1.90 1.52 0.80 1.6
N E2 1-b 191 R WRUE b 17.400 41.075 66.408 1.30 1.39 0.20 0.4
N E3 1I-b 193 W fr TR ¢ 20.125  44.425 66.477 0.96 0.70 0.30 WETH
N E3 N 194 Edbay WHRE b 20.350 44.700 66.344 1.80 2.27 0.75 2.3
NE E5 1I 196 H v Wa 46.330 46.505 65.789 3.10 270 1.10 9.6
N E4 II-b 197 EdVas RNVT 2 VA 34.680 44.020 66.376 243  2.80 0.45 4.0
N D4 II-b 200 v FARCE ¢ 30.725 33.860 66.902 2.98 1.35 0.80 1.8
N D3 II-b 205 HA AL 27.120  30.830 67.126 1.40 1.00 0.40 0.4
N D3 N 206 K it =i 26.060 31.350 66.967 3.57 1.90 1.20 5.5
N D3 I-b 207 By wACE f 25.750 31.620 67.141 2.18 1.95 0.90 3.0
N D3 II-b 208 KA WA a 25.050 32.575 67.110 3.15  4.00 0.90 10.2
N D3 M-b 209 B Fv—h 26.025 36.540 66.836
N D2 M-a 210 A wAcE f 16.310 34.620 67.112 2.18 2.32 0.70 3.2
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ER
211
212
213
214
217
219
220
222
223
227
228
229
230
232
233
234
235
237
238
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
249
252
253
256
258
259
260
262
263
265
266
268
269
270
271
272
273
278
280
283
284
285
290
291
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301

WiE

A
A
A
v
HhA
HhA
A
A
HA
HA
A
HhA
U
HA
HA
Mk
HA
HA
HA
HA
A
A
A
v
A

HA
A
KA
v
A
A
v
A
v
A
A
A
v
by
A
A
A
R
HA
HhA
HA
HA
HA
HK
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
HA
A

att

HRCE f
TRE f
i =t
R f
FRCE f
HECE f
HRCE f
HRcE f
R f
HRGE
FRHCE b
i e
HECE
A
HECE f
s f
RCE f
it e =
kA
R f
FiRGE
FiRCE
R
i i
FRCE

FRes
i =l
T e =
FACE
i =
i Y=t
FRACE f
FRACE
TR f
it =t
FRAcE f
TGS a
FHCE b
FiE a
TlUE a
FRACE a
R
b=
FACE £
il a
TR a
TRCE
FHUE b
HERH
FHUE b
HER
FRCE b
FACE b
Fi =
FE a
FiRE a
FscE
A b

X EERR
18.060
18.375
18.410
18.380
18.625
19.210
19.225
19.620
19.830
20.025
20.365
19.480
19.745
19.760
19.695
19.310
19.205
19.080
19.100
18.920
18.845
18.965
18.960
18.875
18.770
19.020
19.005
18.730
18.910
18.725
18.625
18.405
17.750
18.220
18.310
18.230
18.190
19.530
19.350
17.350
15.925
15.160
12.200
15.400
15.420
18.705
19.310
23.165
16.960
17.600
17.900
18.530
18.170
17.300
17.055
20.360
20.630
24.410
24.680

Y EERR
34.290
34.400
34.720
37.890
35.030
34.285
34.515
34.890
35.125
35.970
37.190
36.820
34.895
35.850
35.775
35.200
34.920
35.075
35.355
35.175
35.200
35.3566
35.295
35.430
35.540
35.585
35.505
36.060
36.245
35.680
35.450
35.595
35.620
36.245
36.430
36.980
36.960
38.780
39.260
39.220
38.320
37.830
38.450
41.805
42.800
43.570
48.100
47.965
41.730
42.360
41.725
42.350
42.930
43.300
44.530
41.720
41.520
42.950
44.345

Z JERE
67.068
65.380
66.892
66.895
66.870
66.920
66.913
66.980
66.895
66.788
66.742
66.737
66.844
66.834
66.917
66.861
66.859
66.906
66.921
66.889
66.867
66.850
66.846
66.836
66.865
66.839
66.845
66.795
66.771
66.866
66.880
66.955
66.783
66.784
66.797
66.798
66.826
66.580
66.620
66.523
66.646
66.618
66.716
66.833
66.745
66.606
66.638
66.596
66.172
66.225
66.315
66.253
66.251
66.272
66.319
66.265
66.255
66.154
66.170

BARR
1.40
1.62
2.40
1.30
1.68
2.20
1.10
1.80
2.20
1.09
1.12
1.70
1.30
1.60
1.39
1.45
1.65
1.40
2.80
1.21
1.40
2.10
1.25
2.10
1.52

1.30
1.84
1.51
2,77
2.48
1.90
2.91
1.61
2.95
1.72
2.10
3.00
3.88
1.41
0.90
1.85
2.30

1.30
0.91
2.91
1.00
2.05
2.12
0.50
0.74
1.70
1.55
2.45
0.80
1.30
0.60
1.15

BRI
2.00
1.54
1.79
1.20
1.80
1.60
1.50
1.70
1.75
0.80
0.70
2.45
1.80
1.90
3.38
1.09
2.30
0.98
2.90
1.91
1.80
1.49
1.78
3.70
2.02

1.50
2.10
1.28
2.45
1.50
3.55
3.50
2.10
2.80
3.00
1.70
3.60
3.40
2.60
1.23
1.98
1.65

2.70
1.61
2.10
2.95
2.35
1.30
1.95
1.40
2.40
1.08
3.22
1.34
1.85
1.30
1.30

BAE
0.50
0.40
0.40
0.50
0.68
0.80
0.35
0.35
0.556
0.20
0.35
0.60
0.65
0.30
0.72
0.40
0.55
0.35
1.15
0.65
0.50
0.35
0.30
1.50
0.30

0.70
0.65
0.20
0.65
0.90
0.90
0.95
0.35
0.60
0.55
0.40
0.95
1.70
0.70
0.30
0.68
1.00

0.50
0.40
0.80
0.45
0.60
0.50
0.40
0.50
0.40
0.50
0.50
0.70
0.30
0.30
0.30

=B

1.2
0.9
1.1
0.6
1.5
1.6
0.6
0.9
1.5
0.1
0.4
2.2
0.9
1.0
2.3
0.4
1.9
0.5
5.9
1.1
0.9
1.0
0.3
9.7
0.7

1.2
2.5
0.4
2.4
2.1
6.1
5.9
1.3
4.5
2.7
1.1
9.1
16.9
1.9
0.3
2.9
3.8

1.2
0.5
3.0
1.3
3.1
1.4
0.3
0.4
1.5
0.6
3.4
0.5
0.7
0.2
0.2
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R
302
303
304
306
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
333
335
336
337
338
339
343
344
345
346
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
356
359
360
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

A

HK
A
HA
A
HhA
A
HA
HA
Hh
A
HA
HA
HA
W
e
A
HA
M
A
HA
Hk
A
b
A
A
A
R
HA
Hh
HA
HA
A
FF
HA
v
HA
A
b
by
A
A
HA
HA
HA
A
HA
v
HF
HA
A
HhA
A
A
A
v
HA
A
A
HA

ay)

TiAlE f
TACE f
TACE f
b ve=li
TRlE a
TiklA a
TACE a
RS a
TiCA a
HiEn
Tkl a
TRBUE a
TiAlE a
TRALA a
TE a
TidlE a
HEn
TRCA a
WACE a
TS a
TALE a
T a
VA ¢
ViRlE a
TRALA b
TACE a
TAUE a
WA a
s f
TRACE f
TRCE f
ks f
TACE f
TACE f
WACE f
TRCE f
WRCE f
TiRUA £
TRRCE f
WACE f

FRCE f
iR f
TECE f
R f
R
FRCE
HHCE a
TECE f
e
FRCE
RN
HiRCE f
FiECE f
HRCE
R a
R f
HRE f
RCE

X EERR
24.200
24.950
24.800
19.240
14.655
14.880
14.935
16.645
15.165
14.955
15.050
15.605
15.350
15.530
15.655
15.840
15.980
16.065
16.360
17.610
17.680
17.520
17.330
17.850
18.150
18.195
18.3256
19.285
18.365
18.365
17.690
18.425
18.675
18.800
18.790
18.625
18.530
18.505
18.510
18.330
18.380
18.900
18.900
18.900
19.110
19.360
19.805
14.625
14.805
19.110
11.995
17.225
12.150
11.405
10.580
11.895
12.170
11.650
11.400

Y EERR
43.330
43.740
44.870
40.050
38.910
38.880
37.220
37.700
38.700
38.905
38.825
38.190
39.060
39.200
38.945
38.810
38.660
39.225
38.980
38.815
38.180
37.720
37.055
37.510
37.990
38.000
37.895
38.365
36.365
36.365
35.800
36.030
36.090
35.840
35.735
35.260
35.200
35.225
35.290
35.420
34.720
34.920
34.780
35.120
34.995
35.270
35.445
38.926
37.360
35.0156
44.590
41.225
43.400
43.730
43.960
43.250
43.025
42.975
42.455

Z R
66.095
66.122
66.010
66.223
66.363
66.542
66.493
66.607
66.497
66.422
66.312
66.321
66.366
66.273
66.382
66.421
66.371
66.357
66.456
66.460
66.490
66.498
66.479
66.585
66.554
66.456
66.480
66.390
66.739
66.739
66.723
66.736
66.692
66.817
66.785
66.804
66.791
66.728
66.806
66.827
66.830
66.846
66.835
66.801
66.822
66.823
66.759
66.325
66.332
66.812
66.395
66.137
66.443
66.500
66.495
66.439
66.452
66.542
66.442

BAR
1.64
1.21
1.80
5.40

1.25
0.89
1.50
0.91
0.85
1.91
1.00
0.90
0.52
0.80
4.70
0.90
1.39
1.60
2.10
1.40
1.12
0.19
1.49
3.60
1.18
2.35
2.10
0.88
1.50
1.15
3.52
0.82
1.44
1.25
1.39
1.81
1.70
1.75
1.30

0.80
1.50
1.95
1.78
1.31
1.50
1.15
1.00
1.03
1.37
1.21
0.90
2.71
4.05
1.13
3.00
2.69
2.30

mAE
1.40
1.02
2.35
1.85

1.14
2.25
2.40
1.43
1.30
3.10
1.30
1.42
0.78
0.81
3.40
1.95
1.88
1.36
3.75
1.80
1.32
1.20
1.10
2.05
1.48
2.99
1.23
1.05
0.94
1.51
4.68
1.21
1.10
1.50
1.61
1.90
1.59
2.60
1.80

1.24
0.99
2.156
1.60
1.32
1.70
1.70
0.75
1.28
2.69
1.32
1.60
1.80
5.08
1.99
2.55
2.10
1.99

BRRE
0.45
0.40
0.50
0.80

0.40
0.45
0.40
0.20
0.55
0.80
0.20
0.20
0.15
0.10
1.40
0.40
0.25
0.50
0.80
0.35
0.18
0.31
0.45
0.30
0.20
0.87
0.35
0.25
0.18
0.15
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